

LFIR # 1433

1. Project Title	Records Manage Department	ement System	(RMS	S) Replacement, City	of Quincy, Police						
2. Senate Sponsor	Loranne Ausley										
3. Date of Request	02/04/2021										
4. Project/Program Des	scription										
modern law enforcem the Records Section of investigators are unal current system and a	this outdated softwhen the agencies in the currently cannot are ble to query. The pefford its Police Officatem which is compestigations for any	rare is no long e State of Flor chive offense roposed projecers and Reco patible with o	er corida. Coreporect (Sreporect) ords Cords Co	mpatible with current officers currently can ts. Due to the outdat martCOP) will allow to bept. employees the gencies, the Florida	Windows and Micro 't property write and ed nature of the cur he Quincy Police Do ability to effectively Department of Law	osoft software used by I save police reports and rent software police epartment to upgrade its and proficiently Enforcement and the					
5. State Agency to reco	eive requested fu	nds Depa	artme	nt of Law Enforceme	nt						
State Agency contact State Agency contact State Agency	<u> </u>	for Fiscal Ye	ar 202	21-2022							
Type of Funding				Amo	ount						
Operations											
Fixed Capital Outlay					190,425						
Total State Funds R	equested			190,425							
7. Total Project Cost fo	r Fiscal Year 202	1-2022 (inclu	ding ı	natching funds ava	illable for this proj	ect)					
Type of Funding				Amount	Percentage						
Total State Funds Re	quested (from que	stion #6)		190,425	100%						
Matching Funds			1								
Federal				0	0%						
State (excluding the a	amount of this requ	est)		0	0%	1					
Local				0	0%						
Other				0	0%						
Total Project Costs	for Fiscal Year 20	21-2022		190,425	100%						
8. Has this project pre	viously received s	state funding	?	No		_					
Fiscal Year	Amo	unt		Specific Appropriation #	Vetoed						
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurri	ıng	Appropriation #							
		Nonrecurr	ing	Appropriation #							
	Recurring ely to be requeste	d?	ing	No No							



LFIR # 1433

10. H	las	s t	he	er	ntit	y re	eqι	les	ting	g t	his	pr	Όje	ect	re	cei	ved	lan	y f	ed	era	l ass	sis	tar	nce	re	late	d	to 1	he	C	O۷	/ID)-19	9 p	anc	lem	ic?	?
-------	-----	-----	----	----	------	------	-----	-----	------	-----	-----	----	-----	-----	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	----	-----	-------	-----	-----	-----	----	------	---	------	----	---	----	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	-----	---

Voc	
165	

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.

Funds were used to cover the monies expended for fire and police employees (public and safety needs) for the period of March 1 - December 2020 and during the active pandemic period. Amount received = \$250,000. (by way of the CARES-COVID-19-Gadsden County).

11. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0
Other Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other	Software: SmartCOP. Computer Aided Dispatch, Records Management System, Mobile Smart Mobile, Administrative Support Module, Project Management, Implementation and training and Annual Subscription Fee. Training is included. This will update the current RMS, which is outdated and no longer compatible with current law enforcement software.	148,425
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Consultant/Contracted Services will perform Data Conversion (Base, Incidents, Arrests and Traffic Accidents packages).	42,000
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering		0
Total State Funds Requested (m	ust equal total from question #6)	190,425

12. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The Police Department mission is to partner with the community to ensure that Quincy is a safe community and to prevent crime. With a Records Management System replacement, this will allow the Quincy Police Department to operate more efficient and effective and allow police officers to write police offense reports much quicker without unnecessary system crashes and failures. SmartCOP will allow police officers to spend more time in the community performing community policing functions and preventing crime, resulting is a projected reduction is crime statistics.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

The new replacement Records Management System (SmartCOP) will allow the Quincy Police Department to better serve our community by 1)The Records Unit will be able to locate police reports much easier and thus provide records and information to both citizens, other law enforcement agencies, state and nationwide in a more timely and effective manner. The RMS will allow our officers to better provide our community quicker response times and quicker reporting of offense and traffic crash reports with a more reliable system.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?



LFIR # 1433

Citizens expect timely responses, safety, and professional actions and best practices. The replacement Records Management System will allow the Quincy Police Department to better serve our community by 1)The Records Unit being able to locate archived police reports much easier and thus provide them to both citizens and other law enforcement agencies. The RMS will allow our officers to better provide our community quicker response times and quicker, correct and finished offense and traffic crash reports with a more reliable system. This will create a sense of community that is perceived to be safer and projects a more professional and business approach to the necessary paperwork.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

The target population is the entire citizen population of the City of Quincy which is approximately 7,914 citizens. The city also has approximately 200 businesses that includes large employers, such as Walmart and a growing medical marijuana company named Trulieve, in addition to a major food distributor, UNFI (These mentioned companies employ over 300 employees).

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

The expected outcome of this project is a reduction in Part I and Part II crimes. The methodology for measuring this reduction will be the annual and semi annual Uniform Crime Reports sent to the Florida Department of Law Enforcement and to the FBI. This is also monitored with monthly department productivity reports.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

There are no anticipated or suggested penalties for failure to meet suggested deliverables.

13. The owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.

The City of Quincy will maintain ownership of the software.



LFIR # 1433

14	. Requestor Contact	Informat	ion										
	a. First Name	Jack L.		Last Name	McLean Jr.								
	b. Organization	City of Qu	City of Quincy										
	c. E-mail Address	jmclean@	mclean@myquincy.net										
	d. Phone Number	mber (850)618-1881 Ext.											
15	. Recipient Contact	Informatio											
	a. Organization City of Quincy												
	b. Municipality and	l County	Gadsden										
	c. Organization Type												
	□For Profit Entity												
	□Non Profit 501(c	c)(3)											
	□Non Profit 501(c	Profit 501(c)(4)											
	☑Local Entity	ity											
	□University or Co	llege											
	□Other (please sp	pecify)											
	d. First Name	Jack L.		Last Name	McLean Jr.								
	e. E-mail Address	jmclean@	jmclean@myquincy.net										
	f. Phone Number	(850)618	-1881										
16	16. Lobbyist Contact Information												
	a. Name	M. Lane	Stephens										
	b. Firm Name	SCG Go	vernmental Affair	'S									
	c. E-mail Address	lane@sc	ggov.com										
	d. Phone Number	(850)513-0004											